APRIL 2023

INCOME CATEGORY MONTH 2023 YTD 2023 Budget | 2023 Project 2022 YTD
CDRP Funds 23,984.72 79,949.08 79,949.08 13,943.54
Agency Funds

A. Charlevoix County 9,500.00 19,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 9,500.00
B. Emmet County 9,000.00 18,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 9,000.00
C. VORP Charlevoix 625.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,875.00
D. VORP Emmet 625.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,875.00
E. CDP Charlevoix 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
E.Fees for Service 1,347.90 4,546.54 12,000.00 12,000.00 5,627.75
F. ACVS Fees 1,125.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

G. SPED Fees 1,400.00 1,400.00

H. Donations/Designated 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 130.58
I. Donor Campaign 15.00 833.51 12,000.00 12,000.00 5,925.00
J. Capital Campaign 1,750.00 10,000.00

K. Relocation Donations 1,556.70 3,095.78 6,000.00

L. Theatre Party Petoskey 9,000.00 0.00

M Theatre Party Charlevoix 6,500.00 6,500.00

N. Mediation Celebration 500.00 500.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

0. Reimbursement/Refund 1,533.00 3,098.77 3,200.00 550.00
P. Interest 681.99 2,254.78 4,800.00 6,000.00 34.66
Q. Training

1. 4-Hour 200.00 200.00

2. 40-Hour 1,000.00 0.00

3. 4-Hour 200.00 200.00
Grants

A. Charlevoix Foundation 1,000.00 1,000.00
B. Petoskey Foundation 1,000.00 1,000.00
C. BHMS 1,381.25 5,525.00 12,600.00 12,600.00 3,150.00
Rent ($1,145 X 8)
Carry Over from 2021
TOTAL INCOME 27,265.84 91,714.10 275,649.08 288,549.08 59,611.53
IN-KIND CATEGORY MONTH 2023 YTD 2023 Budget | 2023 Project 2022 YTD
A. Accounting Services 11.00 900.00 900.00 100.00
B. Volunteer Mediators 8,475.00 31,990.00 114,000.00 114,000.00 49,237.50
C. Volunteer Labor 50.00 420.00
D. Volunteer Training
E. Mediation Locations 200.00
F. Rent 5,200.00 15,600.00 5,200.00 6,000.00
G. Equipment/Supplies 200.00 200.00
H. Cell Phone 246.85 966.61 2,100.00 2,100.00 341.26
l. Theatre Party Petoskey
J. Theatre Party Charlevoix
K. Training Locations
L. Mileage
M. GoToMyPC 350.00 350.00
N. Executive Director 1,113.35 2,116.28 2,200.00 2,500.00 1,501.27
O. Relocation Expenses - 962.82 7,854.97 8,000.00
IN KIND INCOME 10,798.02 48,188.86 135,350.00 133,250.00 57,800.03
TOTAL + IN KIND INCOME 38,063.86 139,902.96 410,999.08 421,799.08 117,411.56




APRIL 2023

EXPENSE CATEGORY MONTH 2023 YTD 2023 Budget | 2023 Project 2022 YTD

1. Personnel

A. Salaries 11,929.08 47,716.32 155,078.00 155,078.00 45,661.52

B. FICA 930.68 3,805.72 11,863.47 11,863.47 3,625.07

C. Worker's Compensation 14.00 505.00 505.00

D. Unemployment 50.54 50.54 165.30 165.30 49.61

E. Insurance/Education/IRA 497.84 5,430.71 23,679.78 23,679.78 5,064.30
2. Accounting 490.00 840.00 5,700.00 5,700.00 400.00
3.Advertising 481.00 1,338.28 1,713.00 1,713.00 1,906.00
5.. Communications

A. Telephone 428.83 1,679.52 500.00 559.84

B. Internet 72.98 439.90 1,175.76 1,175.76 391.92

C. Charlevoix Telephone 178.97
6. Contractual 2,615.97 14,943.81 4,150.00 17,000.00 2,559.15
7. Equipment 250.00 250.00
8. Insurance

A. Directors, Officers, Emp.Prac. 1,199.00 1,199.00

B. Business Protection 427.00 638.00 1,157.00

C. Commercial Umbrella 300.00 300.00
9. Occupancy

A. Mortgage & Interest 1,321.77 2,643.54 13,420.00

B. Utilities 363.66 792.31 3,500.00

E. Rent 1,950.00 7,800.00 1,950.00 2,600.00
10. Other

A. Board 1,022.32 863.00 1,300.00 1,536.96

B. Executive Director 361.50 927.53 2,749.00 1,800.00 1,006.23

C. Hospitality 33.77 211.71 925.00 925.00 293.93

D. Licenses, Fees, Dues 165.00 5,383.58 3,345.00 8,015.00 2,814.05

E. Staff Retreat & PD 104.48 420.00 420.00 133.60

F. Theatre Party Petoskey 1,860.00 0.00

G. Theatre Party Charlevoix 57.00 2,045.00 2,045.00

H. Mediation Celebration 288.47 566.55 14,500.00 14,500.00 1,000.00
11. Postage 300.00 300.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 685.83
12. Printing 447.19 1,107.27 800.00 1,750.00 234.46
13. Reimbursement/Refund 50.00 50.00 0.39
14.Supplies 324.11 941.21 2,200.00 2,000.00 1,018.93
15. Training

A. 4-Hour 25.00 25.00

B. 40-Hour 1,850.00 0.00

C. 4-Hour 25.00 25.00
16. Travel

A. Lodging 260.00 260.00

B. Meals 110.00 110.00

C. Mileage 24.23 312.06 2,362.50 2,362.50 121.24

D. Other
17. Relocation One-Tme Expenses

A. Taxes (1st Year Only) 3,296.82
TOTAL EXPENSES 20,697.79 91,804.67 252,036.33 279,840.63 71,842.00
17.Gain (Loss) 6,568.05 -90.57 23,612.75 8,708.45 -12,230.47
Comparison of Income & Expenses 27,265.84 91,714.10 275,649.08 288,549.08 59,611.53




2:08 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

05/09/23 _ Profit & Loss
Cash Basis April 2023
Apr 23
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
County Funding
Charlevoix 9,500.00
Emmet 9,000.00
Total County Funding 18,500.00
Donation
Relocation Expenses 1,556.70
Designated Gift 500.00
Donor Campaign
Board Member 15.00
Total Donor Campaign 15.00
Total Donation 2,071.70
Fees
AG 200.00
DIK 198.02
DIV 273.02
Breach of Contract 75.00
Domestic 107.82
Post Judgement 97.02
Property 150.00
Real Estate 247.02
Total Fees 1,347.90
Fund Raising
Mediation Celebration 500.00
Total Fund Raising 500.00
Grants
Behavioral Health 1,381.25
Total Grants 1,381.25
Interest 681.99
Refund
Blane's 1,503.00
Frankenmuth Insurance 30.00
Total Refund 1,533.00
VORP
Charlevoix 625.00
Emmet 625.00
Total VORP 1,250.00
Total Income 27,265.84
Expense
Utilities
Gas 158.87
Electricity 69.52
Sewer 135.27
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2:08 PM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

05/09/23 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis April 2023
Apr 23
Total Utilities 363.66
Mortgage
Interest 889.78
Principal 431.99
Total Mortgage 1,321.77
Accounting 490.00
Advertising 481.00
Communications
Internet 72.98
Total Communications 72.98
Contractual 2,615.97
Fringe Benefits
IRA 90.76
Vision Insurance 210.00
Dental Insurance 27.82
Health Insurance 169.26
Unemployment 50.54
Total Fringe Benefits 548.38
Other
Mediation Celebration 288.47
Executive Director 361.50
Hospitality 33.77
Licenses, Fees, Dues 165.00
Total Other 848.74
Payroll Expenses 930.68
Postage 300.00
Printing 44719
Salaries and Wages 11,929.08
Supplies 32411
Travel
Mileage 24.23
Total Travel 24.23
Total Expense 20,697.79
" Net Ordinary Income 6,568.05
Net Income 6,568.05
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9:45 AM
05/10/23

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

April 2023

Ballard's

Bear Creek Sewer Account
Blane's Moving & Storage
BSB Communications
Charter Communications
City of Petoskey

Coveyou Computer Services
Decka Digital

DTE

Emmet County Parks & Recreation
FNBO

Harbor Springs Chamber of Commerce
Honor Bank

Kammerman & Bascom
Laura Buckingham

McCardel Water Conditioning
Mitchell Franseth

Payroll Distribution

Pitney Bowes

Pro Image

Rotary

The 501 Alliance

Van's Business Machines

TOTAL

Apr 23

247.50
135.27
1,503.00
170.68
72.98
69.52
95.00
633.66
158.87
102.00
347.88
165.00
1,321.77
490.00
431.31
10.00
562.50
12,950.52
300.00
481.00
361.50
50.54
37.29

20,697.79
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9:37 AM | NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

05/10/23 Profit & Loss
Cash Basis January through April 2023
Jan - Apr 23
Ordinary Income/Expense
- Income
CDRP Funds
1st Quarter 23,984.72
Total CDRP Funds 23,984.72
County Funding
Charlevoix 19,000.00
Emmet 18,000.00
Total County Funding 37,000.00
Donation
Capital Campaign 2,000.00
Relocation Expenses 3,095.78
Designated Gift 750.00
Donor Campaign
Board Member 310.00
Community 523.51
Total Donor Campaign 833.51
Total Donation 6,679.29
Fees
AG 200.00
DIK 939.08
DIV 788.10
Criminal 28.91
ACVS 1,125.00
Breach of Contract 75.00
Divorce 48.51
Domestic 107.82
Guardianship 195.04
Landlord/Tenant 148.02
Post Judgement 194.04
Property 425.00
Real Estate 397.02
Trust 1,000.00
Total Fees 5,671.54
Fund Raising
Mediation Celebration 500.00
Total Fund Raising 500.00
Grants
Behavioral Health 5,525.00
Charlevoix Foundation 1,000.00
Petoskey Foundation 1,000.00
Total Grants 7,525.00
Interest 2,254.78
Refund
Mitchelll Park Center 1,399.79
Blane's 1,503.00
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9:37 AM
05/10/23

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January through April 2023

Jan - Apr 23

ESP 85.93

MAMP 80.05

Frankenmuth Insurance 30.00
Total Refund 3,098.77
VORP

Charlevoix 2,500.00

Emmet 2,500.00
Total VORP 5,000.00

Total Income 91,714.10
Expense

Utilities

Gas 272.26

Electricity 384.78

Sewer 135.27
Total Utilities 792.31
Mortgage

Interest 1,779.56

Principal 863.98
Total Mortgage 2,643.54
Accounting 840.00
Advertising 1,338.28
Communications

Internet 439.90

Telephone 428.83
Total Communications 868.73
Contractual 14,943.81
Fringe Benefits

IRA 1,712.71

Vision Insurance 305.00

Drug Insurance 85.13

Dental Insurance 2,265.66

Health Insurance 1,062.21

Unemployment 50.54
Total Fringe Benefits 5,481.25
Insurance

Business Protector 427.00

Worker's Compensation 14.00
Total Insurance 441.00
Occupancy

Rent 1,950.00
Total Occupancy 1,950.00
Other

Mediation Celebration 566.55

Board 1,022.32
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9:37 AM
05/10/23

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

January through April 2023

Profit & Loss

Jan - Apr 23

Executive Director

Hospitality

Licenses, Fees, Dues

Staff Retreat

Theatre Party Charlevoix

Total Other

927.53
211.71
5,383.58
104.48
57.00

Payroll Expenses

Postage
Printing

Refund Expense
Salaries and Wages

Supplies
Travel
Mileage

Total Travel
Void

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

8,273.17

3,805.72
300.00
1,107.27
50.00
47,716.32
941.21

312.06

312.06
0.00

91,804.67

-90.57

-90.57
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9:43 AM
05/10/23

Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through April 2023

American Fund

Ballard's

Bear Creek Sewer Account
Blane's Moving & Storage

BSB Communications
Chandler's

Charlevoix Chamber of Commerce
Charlevoix Cinema

Charter Communications

City of Petoskey

Coveyou Computer Services
Dan McGuire

Decka Digital

DocuSign

DTE

Emmet County Department of Public Works
Emmet County Parks & Recreation
EPS

FNBO

Frankenmuth Insurance

Garrett Langen

Harbor Springs Chamber of Commerce
Honor Bank

Jane Millar

Kammerman & Bascom

Karen Cole

Laura Buckingham

McCardel Water Conditioning
MCMA

Mitchell Franseth

Mitchell Park Center Association
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution

Petoskey Chamber of Commerce
Pitney Bowes

Pro Image

Rotary

Sarah Kohlbeck

Sky's the Limit

Spectrum Business

St. Francis Xavier

State of Michigan

Talon Title Company

Terrace Inn

The 501 Alliance

Van's Business Machines

TOTAL

Jan - Apr 23

1,349.67
247.50
135.27
3,006.00
1,247.30
100.00
200.00
57.00
795.75
384.78
392.50
3,385.00
1,293.74
1,300.01
272.26
25.00
102.00
190.95
3,203.38
441.00
250.00
165.00
2,643.54
1,104.62
840.00
2,47514
1,325.93
50.00
2,000.00
562.50
2,799.58
30.00
51,885.08
690.00
793.98
743.50
575.00
50.00
50.99
171.98
1,950.00

50.00

2,500.00
100.00

50.54

64.18

92,050.67
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9:47 AM
05/10/23
Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
US Treasury 4
US Treasury 3
US Treasury 2
US Treasury 1
i Bond
Savings First Comm
CD First Comm. Bank 60303017
CD Char State Bank 20524
CD First Comm. Bank 60303098
Savings 4Front
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank 18910.
CD Huntington 7188401731
CD Huntington 7188402031
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716
Checking 1st Community Bank
Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Office Building
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment
Equipment Repair
Purchase
Equipment - Other

Total Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
Investments - CCCF
Investments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of April 30, 2023

Apr 30, 23 Apr 30, 22 $ Change % Change
29,964.30 0.00 29,964.30 100.0%
29,914.13 0.00 29,914.13 100.0%
29,859.71 0.00 29,859.71 100.0%
29,620.83 0.00 29,620.83 100.0%
10,156.00 0.00 10,156.00 100.0%
20,333.39 20,331.36 2.03 0.0%

0.00 6,714.44 -6,714.44 -100.0%

0.00 10,016.61 -10,016.61 -100.0%

0.00 10,017.44 -10,017.44 -100.0%

0.00 27,125.99 -27,125.99 -100.0%

0.00 6,121.57 -6,121.57 -100.0%

0.00 12,460.46 -12,460.46 ~100.0%

0.00 6,376.58 -6,376.58 -100.0%

0.00 6,553.76 -6,5653.76 -100.0%

0.00 8,004.73 -8,004.73 -100.0%

0.00 5,709.68 -5,709.68 -100.0%

62,660.09 134,583.89 -71,923.80 -53.4%

100.00 100.00 0.00 0.0%

212,608.45 254,116.51 -41,508.06 -16.3%

212,608.45 254,116.51 -41,508.06 -16.3%

44,579.95 0.00 44,579.95 100.0%

-43,738.23 -42,833.23 -905.00 21%
85.00 0.00 85.00 100.0%
44,688.75 44,688.75 0.00 0.0%
-1,788.00 -1,788.00 0.00 0.0%

42,985.75 42,900.75 85.00 0.2%

43,827.47 67.52 43,759.95 64,810.4%

8,241.79 14,715.14 -6,473.35 -44.0%

16,731.26 19,684.03 -2,952.77 -15.0%

24,973.05 34,399.17 -9,426.12 -27.4%

281,408.97 288,583.20 -7,174.23 -2.5%
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9:47 AM
05/10/23
Cash Basis

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
Simple W/H
Simple IRA Withheld
BC State Income Tax Withheld
BC Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF State Income Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal Income Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State Income Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal Income Tax Withheld
Federal Income Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State Income Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of April 30, 2023

Apr 30, 23 Apr 30, 22 $ Change % Change
-2,584.56 -2,584.56 0.00 0.0%
10,383.70 5,350.08 5,033.62 94.1%

363.33 363.33 0.00 0.0%
13.00 13.00 0.00 0.0%
222,72 222.72 0.00 0.0%
975.77 975.77 0.00 0.0%
11.01 11.01 0.00 0.0%
4,956.02 4,956.02 0.00 0.0%
1,068.69 1,068.69 0.00 0.0%
175.80 175.80 0.00 0.0%
97.81 97.81 0.00 0.0%
-171.32 171.32 0.00 0.0%
-568.27 -568.27 0.00 0.0%
-90.00 -90.00 0.00 0.0%
-1,035.69 -87.69 -948.00 -1,081.1%
-4,918.85 -3,276.36 -1,642.49 -50.1%
2,338.61 2,208.84 129.77 5.9%
-794.94 -815.58 20.64 2.5%
10,442.83 7,849.29 2,593.54 33.0%
10,442.83 7,849.29 2,593.54 33.0%
10,442.83 7,849.29 2,593.54 33.0%
271,056.72 291,516.25 -20,459.53 -7.0%
-0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.0%
-90.57 -10,782.33 10,691.76 99.2%
270,966.14 280,733.91 -9,767.77 -3.5%
281,408.97 288,583.20 -7,174.23 -2.5%
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